CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE 2021-0049

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS SALARY SCHEDULE TO RELATING TO THE POSITION OF ENVIRONMENTALIST TEAM LEAD

WHEREAS, the City is authorized to enact a salary schedule for city employees and officers; and

WHEREAS, the position of Environmentalist Team Lead is established in Salary Grade K; and

WHEREAS, the position title of Environmentalist Coordinator/Lead in Salary Grade J is revised to read "Environmentalist Coordinator"; and

NOW THEREFORE, the common council of the City of West Allis do ordain that the Salary Schedule is amended as follows:

- 1. Establish the position title of "Environmentalist Team Lead" in Salary Grade K
- 2. Revise the position title of "Environmentalist Coordinator/Lead" in Salary Grade J to read "Environmentalist Coordinator"

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis		